

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.376 OF 2005

GEETA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND LAL Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent appears in person. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the objections filed on

ll be sent

behalf of the respondent. He states that a copy of the rejoinder sha

, put up

to the respondent by post. As the respondent is appearing in person

this matter for final disposal on 21st October, 2005.

A BHARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LAT

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER