

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 376 OF 2005

GEETA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND LAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mrs. M.Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr.Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dhowdhary, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties are present before us today. Keeping in view the nature of dispute, we are of the opinion that the matter should be referred to the permanent Mediation Cell functioning in the Tis Hazari Courts.

As the respondent has come from Pithoragarh (Uttaranchal), we would request the senior Mediator, who is available at the permanent Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, to take

up the matter tomorrow

i.e. 13.12.2005 at 2.30 p.m.. The parties shall appear before the Mediation Cell at 2.30 p.m.

Let the matter appear four weeks hence. A copy of this order be handed over to the learned counsel for the parties. A copy shall also be sent to the Mediation Cell by special messenger.

(Meenu Sethi)
ta Bhardwaj)

Court Master

aster

(Pushap La

Court M

(Out today)