

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 376 OF 2005

GEETA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND LAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))For final disposal)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashwani Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties have filed an application for grant of divorce by mutual consent. Let that application be taken on record.

In terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties a dem and draft for Rs.

1,50,000/-, being the balance amount, has been handed over by the learned counsel for the respondent to

the learned counsel for the petitioner which the learned counsel for the petitioner admits and

acknowledge.

List on 6.3.2006.

Ram)	(Meenu Sethi)	(Khushi
aster	Court Master	Court M